ICA T-4962(3)/2017

P.W. (Roads) Directorate

ICA-T4973

### AVRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED CIN NO: L51433WB1983PLC035882

Registered Office: 1, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 9th Floor, Kolkata-700017 Phone No: 91-33-2283-1865; Fax No: 91-33-2283-1597; E-mail: info@avro.co.in; Website: www.avro.co.in

#### NOTICE

Members of Avro Commercial Company Limited (the "Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement, Postal Ballot Form and self-addressed pre-paid postage envelope on October 27, 2017, to all shareholders of the Company whose name appears in the Register of Members of the Company as on October 6, 2017, seeking their consent to the voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited as contained in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated October 18, 2017.

The Company has engaged Karvy Computershare Private Limited (Karvy) for providing e-voting facility to the members of the Company to cast their vote. A member may opt for one mode of voting, i.e. either by Postal Ballot or e-voting. Members may note that the voting, both through physical postal ballot and electronic mode, shall commence from Saturday, 10.00 a.m. (IST) on October 28, 2017 and shall end on Sunday, November 26, 2017 at 5.00 p.m. Members are requested to send the Postal Ballot Form, duly completed and signed, to reach the scrutinizer at the registered office of the Company before 5:00 p.m. on Sunday, November 26, 2017. Postal Ballot Forms received after 5:00 p.m. of this date will be treated as if no reply from the member has been received. E-voting can be accessed at www.evoting.karvy.com and will not be available after 5:00 p.m. of Sunday, November 26, 2017.

Mr. Md. Shahnawaz, a Practicing Company Secretary (C.P. No. 15076), has been appointed as the "Scrutinizer" for conducting the postal ballot voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Any member who has not received Postal Ballot Form may request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form. In case of any grievances connected with the voting through postal ballot, members are requested to contact:

### SNEHA SHARMA.

Company Secretary
Avro Commercial Company Limited
1, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 9th Floor, Kolkata-700017,
Phone No: 033 22831865,Email: info@avro.co.in

The voting rights of Members shall be reckoned as on October 18, 2017.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of Avro Commercial Company Limited Sneha Sharma

Company Secretar

Date: October 27, 2017

Place: Kolkata

SI. No.

वैक ऑफ़ इंडिंग Bank of Ind Relationship beyo

Whereas

The undersigned I Reconstruction if F 13(2) read with rule borrowers M/S Pur amount mentioned of the said notice. The borrower havin Dey (guarantor) a exercise of powers October of the year. The borrower in property will be aut 02.05.2017 and into

All that part and part Municipality, Khatla Bounded: North b

Date: 26.10.201 Place: Burdwa KOLKATA | 28 OCTOBER 2017 WEEKEND Business Standard

Mohiuddin & Ali Hossain

All the vehicle will be auctioned on "As is where is basis" and "As is what is" condition.

- a) Interested buyers shall submit their offer in prescribed form along with earnest money equivalent to 10% of the Reserve price by way of a Bank Draft or Banker's Cheque favouring "SBI Omarpur Branch" (No cash will be accepted) on spot before 1:45 PM on 31.10.2017. They are further requested to bring proper original ID proof and sufficient Xerox copies of ID proof to submit along with "BID Application Form" at the venue, Successful bidders are advised to bring two colour passport photographs at the time of issuing "Sale Certificate" from the Bank on payment of full "Bid" amount.
- b) Bids offered below the Reserve Price will not be accepted for consideration.
- c) After completion of the bid, the Bank will confirm the sale in eligible cases only and same will be intimated in writing within 7 days from the date of conclusion of the bid to the successful bidder.
- d) The successful bidder so declared by the Bank shall have to deposit the entire amount of the Auction price by demand draft less the Earnest Money with the Bank within 7 days from the date of receipt of letter of sale confirmation. Any Statutory dues like Road Taxes, Insurance etc. will be borne by the purchaser.
- e) The Bank reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the offers or adjourn/ postpone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- f) Registration of vehicle is bidders' responsibility. The Omarpur Branch will deliver the vehicle and related papers after full payment of the bid money. SBI, Omarpur Branch is no way responsible for ultimate registration of the vehicle in the name of the bidders.

Date: 27.10.2017 Place: Omarpur Authorised Officer, SBI, RBO – I, Berhampore M – 8001194439 / 8001193054

# kaveri seed company limited



Statement of Standalone Unadudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2017

₹ in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended
					30 09 2017	2017 30 09 2016 lited Unaudited	
					Unaudited		
	Total Income from Operations	6,960.04	59,055.87	6,776.43	66,015.91	56,177.32	66,989.10
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	2,501.54	20,462.32	1,315.54	22,963.86	16,903.98	14,361.09



ভলেন্তিনো তাল্লুতো। ছবি ঃ এএফপি

রোম, ২৮ অক্টোবর ঃ ৩০ জন শরীরে নারীর ইচ্ছাকৃতভাবে ছড়িয়ে এইচআইভি ভাইরাস 'তিনি। দিয়েছেন অম্ভত এই অপরাধে এক হিসাবরক্ষকের বছরের 28 কারাদণ্ড হয়েছে। বিবিসির খবরে **ज्लिखि**रना যায়, তাল্লুতো ওই হিসাবরক্ষক ক্মপক্ষে ৫৩ জন নারীর সঙ্গে যৌন সম্পর্ক স্থাপন ২০০৬ সালে ভলেন্তিনোর শরীরে এইচআইভি ভাইরাস শনাক্ত হওয়ার পরও তিনি এই কাজ করেন। শুক্রবার বিচারক ৩৩ বছর বয়সী ভলেন্তিনোকে ২৪ বছরের কারাদণ্ড দেন।ভলেন্ডিনোর পক্ষে আইনজীবী বলছেন, তাঁর এই আচরণ হঠকারী। কিন্তু তিনি ইচ্ছে করে এমন কাজ করেননি। এএফপির খবরে বলা হয়, যৌন সঙ্গিনীরা সংসর্গের সময ভলেন্তিনোকে সুরক্ষার ব্যবস্থা নিতে বললে তিনি শারীরিক অসুবিধার কথা বলতেন। অথবা সম্প্রতি তিনি বল্ডেন, এইচআইভি পরীক্ষা করেছেন। তাঁর দেহে কোনো সংক্রমণ পাওয়া यायनि। এইচআইভি ভাইরাসে সংক্রমিত হওয়ার পর কোনো কোনো নারী যখন ভলেন্তিনোকে দোষারোপ করেন তখন তিনি শরীরে এইডসের জীবাণু বহন অস্বীকার সালের করেন।২০১৫ নভেম্বর মাসে ভলেন্তিনোকে আটক করা হয়। ভলেন্তিনো আদালতকে বলেন, তাঁর মায়ের শরীরে এইচআইভি ভাইরাসের সংক্রমণ ছিল। সে সময় তার বয়স ছিল মাত্র চার বছর। ভলেন্তিনো বলেন, তাঁর পরিবারকে চিন্ত এমন মেয়েরা বলেন তিনি অন্যদেরও এইচআইভি ভাইরাসে সংক্রমিত চাইতেন। করতে ভলেন্তিনোর ভাষ্য, যদি তাই হতো তাহলে তিনি বারে গিয়ে যৌন সম্পর্ক স্থাপন করতেন। এমন কোনো নারীদের নিজের জীবনে জ।তেন না। রোমের বিচারকেরা রায় ঘোষণার আগে ১০ ঘণ্টারও বেশি সময় ধরে আলোচনা করেন। রোবট নারী 'সোফিয়া'র ছবি মিডিয়ায় . এরপর ' সোশ্যাল ব্যাপকভাবে শেয়ার হয়। কিন্তু অনেকেই প্রশ্ন তুলতে শুরু করেন একজন সৌদি নারীর তুলনায কিভাবে 'সোফিয়া' এত বেশি অধিকার ভোগ করছে। হংকং এর একটি কোম্পানি 'হ্যান্সন রোবোটিক্স সোফিয়া নামের রোবটটি তৈরি করেছে। 'সোফিয়া' ইংরেজীতে কথা বলে। কিন্তু তার মাথায় হিজাব বা পরনে আবায়া (বোরকা সদৃশ আচ্ছাদন)

নারীকে বাইরে বেরুতে হলে এসব পরেই বেরুতে হয়। 'সোফিয়া'কে **ट**नीपि নাগরিকত্ব দেযার খবরটি দেখে প্রথমত সোশ্যাল মিডিয়ায় বেশিরভাগ প্রতিক্রিয়া ছিলো বেশ ইতিবাচক। এই খবরটি টুইটারে তিরিশ হাজার বার শেয়ার হয়। কিন্তু এর পরেই শুরু হয় এটি निया वाञ्र-विक्तभ। সाकिया कनम ফর ডুপিং গার্ডিয়ানশীপ অর্থাৎ সোফিয়া তার ওপর অভিভাবকের তুলে নেয়ার দাবি খবরদারি ্ আরেকটি জানাচ্ছে বলে

'সোফিয়া'কে সৌদি নাগরিকত্ব দেয়া হয়েছে সেটি নিষেও প্রশ্ন তোলেন অনেকে। সাংবাদিক মুর্তজা হোসেন লিখেন, যে 'কাফালা' (অভিবাসী) প্রমিকরা তাদের প্রায় পুরোটা জীবন এখানে কাটাচ্ছেন তাদেরও আঁলে এই রোবট সৌদি নাগরিকত্ব পেয়ে গেল? ব্রিটিশ–লেবানীজ সাংবাদিক কারিম চাহায়েব লিখেন, লাখ লাখ মানুষ যখন রাষ্ট্রবিহীন নাগরিক হিসেবে ধুঁক্ছে, তখন একটি রোবট সৌদি নাগরিকত্ব পেল।

# রোহিঙ্গা জনবিস্ফোরণ রুখতে নাসবন্দির পরিকল্পনা বাংলাদেশ সরকারের

20 রকেটগতিতে রোহিঙ্গাদের জনসংখ্যাবৃদ্ধি আটকাতে নাসবন্দি করার পরিকল্পনা করছে বাংলাদেশ সরকার। আগস্টে রাখাইন প্রদেশে রোহিঙ্গা জঙ্গিদের বিরুদ্ধে অভিযান শুরু করে মায়ানমার সেনা। তারপর থেকে বাংলাদেশে অনুপ্রবেশ করেছে প্রায় 6 লক্ষ রোহিঙ্গা। কিন্ত যেঠারে রোহিঙ্গাদের জনসংখ্যা नीपुरंड, তাতে চিন্তিত বাংলাদেশ সরকার। একেই খাদ্যসামগ্রী বাড়ন্ত। এর উপরে অতিরিক্ত বোঝা চাপবে। কক্সবাজার পরিবার জেলার পরিকল্পনা দপ্তরের প্রধান পিশ্টকান্তি ভট্টচার্য জানিয়েছেন, জন্মনিয়ন্ত্রণ निस् রোহিঙ্গাদের মধ্যে সচেতনার অভাব রয়েছে। বড় সবারই পরিবার। একজনের তো 5 कि সন্তান রয়েছে। একের বেশি স্ত্রীও রয়েছে রোহিঙ্গা সম্প্রতি পুরুষদের। রোহিঙ্গাদের জেশ্বা नियुद्धा বিনামূল্যে কন্ডোম বিতরণ শুরু করেছিল প্রশাসন। তবে তাতে তেমন সাড়া মেলেনি। মাত্র ৫৪৯টি কভোম বিলি করা গিয়েছে। ওদিকে রোহিঙ্গাদের বংশবৃদ্ধির হার দেখে উদ্বিগ্ন চট্টগ্রামের পরিবার পরিকল্পনা দফতর। সরকারের কাছ থেকে রোহিঙ্গাদের নসবন্দি করানোর অনুমতি চেয়েছে তারা। তবে পরিবার পরিকল্পনা প্রকল্পে সামিল হতে ইতিমধ্যে অস্বীকার করেছে রোহিঙ্গারা। সংবাদমাধ্যমে রোহিঙ্গারা দাবি করেছে, বড় পরিবারই তারা চায়। এমনকি জন্ম नियञ्चन इंजनाम वितायी त्रलंड রোহিঙ্গাদের। মেছাসৈবী

ফারহা সুলতানার কথায়, অনেক মহিলার সঙ্গে কথা বলেছি। তাদের মধ্যে সাতটি বাচ্চার মা সাবুরা জানিয়েছেন, তিনি স্বামীর সঙ্গে এব্যাপারে কথা বলেছিলেন। তবে তাঁর স্বামী আপত্তি জানিয়েছেন। এমনকি কভোমও ব্যবহার করেনি। তাঁর স্বামী উলটে জানিয়েছেন, খাবারের কোনও অভাব হবে না। আগন্টের পর

থেকে বাংলাদেশে অনুপ্রবৈশকারী ৬ লক্ষ রোহিঙ্গার মধ্যে ২০ হাজার মহিলা গর্ভবতী। তাদের মধ্যে ৬০০ জন ইতিমধ্যে সন্তানের জন্ম দিয়েছেন। বাংলাদেশের পরিবার কল্যাণ দশুর মনে করছে, পুরুষদের নসবিদ্দি করানো ছাউ রোহিঙ্গা জনবিদ্ফোরণ বোহার অন্য কোনও পথ খোলা নেই তাদের কাছে।

## AVRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED CIN NO: L51433WB1983PLC035882

Registered Office: 1, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 9th Floor, Kolkata-700017
Phone No: 91-33-2203-1865; Fax No: 91-33-2283-1597;
E-mail: info@avro.co.in; Website: www.avro.co.in

### NOTICE

Members of Avro Commercial Company Limited (the "Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Manage. ent and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement, Postal Ballot Form and self-addressed pre-paid postage envelope on October 27, 2017, to all shareholders of the Company whose name appears in the Register of Members of the Company as on October 6, 2017, seeking their consent to the voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited as contained in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated October 18, 2017.

The Company has engaged Karvy Computershare Private Limited (Karvy) for providing e-voting facility to the members of the Company to cast their vote. A member may opt for one mode of voting, i.e. either by Postal Ballot or e-voting. Members may note that the voting, both through physical postal ballot and electronic mode, shall commence from Saturday, 10.00 a.m. (IST) on October 28, 2017 and shall end on Sunday, November 26, 2017 at 5.00 p.m. Members are requested to send the Postal Ballot Form, duly completed and signed, to reach the scrutinizer at the registered office of the Company before 5:00 p.m. on Sunday, November 26, 2017. Postal Ballot Forms received after 5:00 p.m. of this date will be treated as if no reply from the member has been received. E-voting can be accessed at www.evoting.karvy.com and will not be available after 5:00 p.m. of Sunday, November 26, 2017.

Mr. Md. Shahnawaz, a Practicing Company Secretary (C.P. No. 15076), has been appointed as the "Scrutinizer" for conducting the postal ballot voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Any member who has not received Postal Ballot Form may request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form. In case of any grievances connected with the voting thror gh postal ballot, members are requested to contact:

### SNEHA SHARMA,

Company Secretary
Avro Commercial Company Limited
1, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 9th Floor, Kolkata-700017,
Phone No: 033 22831865,Email: info@avro.co.in

The voting rights of Members shall be reckoned as on October 18, 2017.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of

Avro Commercial Company Limited

Place : Kolkata Date : October 27, 2017

Sneha Sharma
Company Secretary